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DK Zoological

Exotic Animal Nutrition

DK MULTI-VIT

General vitamin and mineral supplement for birds and reptiles, to supplement fruit, insects and pate or

soft foods

* General supplement with all important vitamins and minerals for birds and reptiles
* Supports health and growth
* Additional amino acids
* Developed in conjunction with specialised veterinarians and leading nutritionists
* Adding a general supplement to the diet prevents deficiencies

DK Multi-vit should be added at 1% of the diet (e.g. 10 g added to 1 kg). Make sure the supplement is mixed properly with the diet to

prevent losses and under/over doses.

4 kg buckets: Use 1 level scoop to supplement 1 kg of food — scoop is included (10 g).
500 g jars: Use 1 level scoop to supplement 500 g of food - scoop is included (5 g).

Powder in 4 kg buckets or 500 g jar

Moisture
Protein
Fat

Fibre
Ash

Minerals
Calcium
Phosphorus
Potassium
Magnesium
Sodium
Sulfur

Iron

%
%
%
%
%

%
%
%
%
%
%

ppm

6,0
7,4
0,3
0,1
61,0

21,00
8,60
0,20
0,20
0,20
0,48
120

Vitamins and minerals, grains

Zinc
Manganese
Copper
lodine
Selenium

Vitamins
Vitamin A
Vitamin D3
Vitamin E
Vitamin K
Thiamin (B1)
Riboflavin (B2)
Niacin (PP)

ppm 3.000
ppm 4.000
ppm 400
ppm 25
ppm 6
IU/kg 250.000
IU/kg 30.000
IU/kg 5.000
ppm 300
ppm 200
ppm 500
ppm 300

Pantothenic Acid
Pyridoxine (B6)
Vitamin B12
Biotin (B8)
Vitamin B4

Folic acid (B9)
Ascorbic Acid

Other
Taurine
Lysine
Methionine
Tryptophan
Threonine

Ensure that fresh, clean water is available at all times. This product should be stored in a cool dry place.

DK Zoological
DK Zoological is a brand from Kiezebrink International BV (NL-7791) - www.kiezebrink.eu - info@kiezebrink.eu

ppm
ppm
pe/keg
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm

%
%
%
%
%

750
200
1.500
15.000
45.977
50
2.000

0,5
0,65
0,27
0,11
0,48




