

# **DK MULTI-VIT**

## General vitamin and mineral supplement for birds and reptiles, to supplement fruit, insects and pate or soft foods

#### Features and Benefits of DK Zoological Multi-vit

- \* General supplement with all important vitamins and minerals for birds and reptiles
- \* Supports health and growth
- \* Additional amino acids
- \* Developed in conjunction with specialised veterinarians and leading nutritionists
- \* Adding a general supplement to the diet prevents deficiencies

#### **Feeding Guide**

DK Multi-vit should be added at 1% of the diet (e.g. 10 g added to 1 kg). Make sure the supplement is mixed properly with the diet to prevent losses and under/over doses.

4 kg buckets: Use 1 level scoop to supplement 1 kg of food – scoop is included (10 g). 500 g jars: Use 1 level scoop to supplement 500 g of food - scoop is included (5 g).

#### **Product Form**

Powder in 4 kg buckets or 500 g jar

### **Calculated Analysis (as is)**

Moisture	%	6,0	Zinc	ppm	3.000	Pantothenic Acid	ppm	750
Protein	%	7,4	Manganese	ppm	4.000	Pyridoxine (B6)	ppm	200
Fat	%	0,3	Copper	ppm	400	Vitamin B12	µg/kg	1.500
Fibre	%	0,1	Iodine	ppm	25	Biotin (B8)	ppm	15.000
Ash	%	61,0	Selenium	ppm	6	Vitamin B4	ppm	45.977
						Folic acid (B9)	ppm	50
Minerals			Vitamins			Ascorbic Acid	ppm	2.000
Calcium	%	21,00	Vitamin A	IU/kg	250.000			
Phosphorus	%	8,60	Vitamin D3	IU/kg	30.000	Other		
Potassium	%	0,20	Vitamin E	IU/kg	5.000	Taurine	%	0,5
Magnesium	%	0,20	Vitamin K	ppm	300	Lysine	%	0,65
Sodium	%	0,20	Thiamin (B1)	ppm	200	Methionine	%	0,27
Sulfur	%	0,48	Riboflavin (B2)	ppm	500	Tryptophan	%	0,11
Iron	ppm	120	Niacin (PP)	ppm	300	Threonine	%	0,48

#### Ingredients

Vitamins and minerals, grains

#### **General information**

Ensure that fresh, clean water is available at all times. This product should be stored in a cool dry place.